32 airstar bank

Corporate Banking Tariff f£2R{TIRFSULE RGN
(Effective date/“EHHA: 2024/09/30)

A. Account Opening & Services R{THIERIEF RS

Items IEE Charge i¢&

1a. Account Opening — Streamlined Corporate Account!
FFE - B3 EXRE

HKD850

Local Company (with single layer in its structure)

K ABHEE—ELTIZRE): HKD1,500

1b. Account Opening — Standard Corporate Account?

FIF — IREER AR 2

Other than Local Company (with single layer in
its structure)*

AT (EE—EATZRB LM

Minimum HKD8,000

E{EIE HKDS,000

*For details, please consult our RM ¥ iE:5:8:0%
PIRYE FARIE

1c. Account Upgrade (from Streamlined Corporate
Account to Standard Corporate Account) HKD650

IRFTHR (BB ERERP TR EREIRF)
2. Company Search

NS HKD150
3. Company Amendment? HKD200 per request (£18)
5] NEEH 3 -
4. Bank Confirmation
- ; HKD200
HRITHERRE R
5. Account Closure Fee HKD250 per account closed within 3 months
ARIEIRTS SIFFE=1ER WEGERRF : HKD250
6. Request for copy of account statements HKD50 per statement cycle
RRRE RGERIA B8 50 T(E—SEBRF—HFE)
7. Document delivery charge Charge levied by the courier
MHXIRE EEATHEWER

8. Early redemption of existing time deposit
RRIERIRA ERTA
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8a. For HKD denominated /&7t One of below, whichever is higher:
1) Principalx (The Bank HKD Prime Rate# -
Time Deposit Interest Rate) xNo. of
Days due to Maturity/Total No. of Days
in a year>
2) HKD200
THIEPEE—IA:
1) FEx (MTBTRESFER - EHFRE
FER) <HERZEIHA RS/ —FERE S

2) HKD200
8b. For USD and CNY denominated &5, AR HKD200 equivalent
HKD200 /&
B. Corporate Internet Banking Services {2548 FER{TIRFE
Items I6E Charge &
1. Application Fee Waived
FRRS A R
2. Monthly Service Fee Waived
RZREE R
C. Payment Services {IFRHEFS
Items I6E Charge I{&
1. Inward Fund Transfer BEAFRIE
a. via Faster Payment System (FPS) Waived
A2 [EER e
b. via Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) Waived
& [ EE AR e
c. via Telegraphic Transfer (TT) Waived
& [BE] )
2. Outward Fund Transfer EHFIE
a. via Airstar Bank Waived
KREIRITERFE )
b. via Faster Payment System (FPS) Waived
R [EEER e
c. via Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS)
& RIS EE RS
- Payer/Benéeficiary to pay Airstar Bank charges
_ HKD50/CNY50/USD8
B A/MER A R BRI THIE RS &
- Payer to pay Airstar Bank charges and Correspondent Bank charges’
_ _ HKD250/CNY250/USD35
BANRRASIRERITRIBGRASRI TR IR E
d. via Telegraphic Transfer (TT)
- K [EE]
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- Payer/Beneficiary to pay Airstar Bank charges
N e HKD80/CNY80/USD12
BN/ BRI RE R TR RS &
- Payer to pay Airstar Bank charges and Correspondent Bank charges’
. . P . HKD380/CNY380/USD50
BANIRASUITRERI TSGR AR THOES RS E
- Cancel/Change remittance
. HKD100
EH /SR EERR

Note 5F:
1. Streamlined Corporate Account is applicable for small and mid-size enterprises customers who fulfil the
following eligibility requirements:
BE EHERFERRFEUTRF RPN EERR:
a) Single-layered non-listed Hong Kong companies. EE[@4&5EIE EHEE AT
b) Small mid-size enterprises with less than 50 employees or no more than HKD 800 million annual
turnover. {BEABUDIS 50 ABEREERERSIBE/ \Bnz /b
c) All connected persons are HKID holders. FraHHBATIIAEBBHEFEA
d) Applicant, major beneficial owners (for limited companies) or partners (for partnership companies), and
authorized persons must be personal account holders in Airstar Bank. BH:EA. TEEHHEEA (BERARE
RABE)HEBABRREBAS) RERERFTATIERRERTEARFFEA.
2. If customers are not eligible for Streamlined Corporate Account opening, the Bank will open the Corporate
Account for the customers through standard account opening approach.
EFREFEEZEXRFIFEF R, RTISRERLNGERFRERERIRS.
3. Additional charges may be incurred on case-by-case basis. Amendment requests are subject to the Bank’ s
review and approval.
BINE IR B RS TR RRBRTE. ABIETHRRESIRITEHL.
4. The Bank HKD Prime Rate will be subject to the rate as quoted by the Bank from time to time.
RNMTBTREBNEBIRBA TR ARG E,
5. HKD: 365 days; USD and CNY: 360 days
ik 365K ETRARE: 360X
6. Additional cost levied by correspondent bank may be charged.
RNTETRRRI MU IR ER TR E

RTIREBRERREIA L RTAWE RIS WENEMIE B IRFERZEF, ERHSSITEN.
The Bank reserves the right to change the above charges at any time and other service charges may apply from

time to time with prior notice.

BTSSR, FEHEEFFREAER (852) 3718 1818 BBIEEATHHIL www.airstarbank.com,
Should you have any enquiries, please contact our Customer Services Hotline at (852) 3718 1818 or visit our

website at www.airstarbank.com.
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32 airstar bank

Corporate Banking Tariff 23 R{FIRFSUE RSN
(Effective until /A BEHRZE: 2024/09/29)
A. Account Opening & Services R{THIERIEF RS

Items I§E Charge I9&
1a. Account Opening — Streamlined Corporate Account* HKD850
FFE - B2 EERE
1b. Account Opening — Standard Corporate Account® HKD1,500
FF - IR EEAR P
1c. Account Upgrade (from streamlined Corporate Account to Standard Corporate Account) HKD500
ERPFHR (S EERFAEZECRIRS)
2. Company Search HKD150
NElEf
3. Company Amendment* HKD200 per request
BRI AEER (B18)
4. Bank Confirmation HKD200
TR ER
5. Account Closure Fee HKD250 per account
421 FARFS closed within 3 months
FRFE=ERNEH IR
F: HKD250
B. Corporate Internet Banking Services 12348 _FiR1TIRF
Items I6E Charge {&
1. Application Fee Waived
e R
2. Monthly Service Fee Waived
REAE g
C. Payment Services {IFRHRFS
Items I&H Charge I4&
1. Inward Fund Transfer EEAZXIE
a. via Faster Payment System (FPS) Waived
A2 [EER R
b. via Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) Waived
& (RS TEE RS R
2. Outward Fund Transfer EHFRIE
a. via Airstar Bank Waived
RREIRITIRF i)
b. via Faster Payment System (FPS) Waived
R [EEER )
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c. via Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS)
& [ fIEE R R]

Payer/Beneficiary to pay Airstar Bank charges
B A/MERASSRE THIERIREE

HKD50/CNY50/USD8

Payer to pay Airstar Bank charges and Correspondent Bank charges”

BANRRASUTRER TGRSR THES IR E

HKD250/CNY250/USD35

D. Additional Service FZIRFEIEE

Items I&H Charge 9%

1. Request for copy of account statements HKD50 per statement cycle
RS REERF BpBESOTT(EB—EEBHRIE—HEE)

2. Document delivery charge Charge levied by the courier
MHXIRE R HEAEEHWER

3. Early redemption of existing time deposit
ERIERIRG EIEAK

3a. For

HKD denominated &7t

One of below, whichever is higher:
3) Principalx (The Bank HKD Prime Rate’
-Time Deposit Interest Rate) xNo. of
Days due to Maturity/Total No. of Days
in a year?
4) HKD200
THIE RS —IE:
1) FEx (MIBTREEF=R-EHFHR
A=) <HRZEIHIHSY/ —FEREC
2) HKD200

3b. For USD and CNY denominated 5. ARK#E HKD200 equivalent
HKD200ZH&
4. Inward Fund Transfer EEAFIA
via Telegraphic Transfer (TT) Waived
& [EE] R
5. Outward Fund TransferfEEHENIE
via Telegraphic Transfer (TT)
& [EE]
- Payer/Beneficiary to pay Airstar Bank charges
SRR A S R SR TSR FIKDSO/CNYB0/USD12
- Payer to pay Airstar Bank charges and Correspondent
Bank charges’ HKD380/CNY380/USD50
BTRASYTRERI TR AR THIE RS E
- Cancel/Change remittance
B/ AR K100
Note &%:

# Streamlined Corporate Account is applicable for small and mid-size enterprises customers who fulfil the

following eligibilityrequirements:

BREHRFERRFSUATRARMAPINEREER:
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Single-layered non-listed Hong Kong companies. B/E4583E EhEEAE
2. Small mid-size enterprises with less than 50 employees or no more than HKD800million annual
turnover. {8 ABUDHR
50 ABFEERERSIRBE/ Sz /e
3. All connected persons are HKID holders. FrEHEEATIIATEBEMEFEA
4. Applicant, major beneficial owners (for limited companies) or partners (for partnership companies),
and authorized persons must be personal account holders in Airstar Bank. EBsEA. ETEETHEBA (&
FRBRAR)HERA(BAREHAR) EREREZTATIERRERTEARSFEFE A,
& If customers are not eligible for Streamlined Corporate Account opening, the Bank will open the Corporate
Account for the customers through standard account opening approach.
IIEFREFEBACERFIRARYG, RITERERLIRERFRIEMIIEEIRR.
* Additional charges may be incurred on case-by-case basis. Amendment requests are subject to bank’ s review
and approval.
REEETTRRRERMNE, AEHET PR RITE’L.
A Additional cost levied by correspondent bank may be charged.
RNTERIREERI MU IR TR ER
1. The Bank HKD Prime Rate will be subject to the rate as quoted by the Bank from time to time.
KNTBTREBRARGRBE T AR MRIRIRG T,
2. HKD: 365 days; USD and CNY: 360 days
il 365K ZETRARE: 360K
3. Additional cost levied by correspondent bank may be charged.
NMTERERRI MU IR IR TR E
4. Only the fee for "Additional Service” will be introduced for this time, while the fees and charges for the
existing services will remain unchanged. The new service will be introduced after the effective date (21 August
2024), and the fee will apply only to the customers who use this service after its launch.

i, BERREAREZRBHEHEERZRBHER.

KNTREMERREL ERIRWE RIZRIEEIR B IRFER R, ERSSITER.
The Bank reserves the right to change the above charges at any time and other service charges may apply from
time to time with prior notice.

WEEHUER, FREEFIRIEHER (852) 3718 181882 EAT48iAwww.airstarbank.com,
Should you have any enquiries, please contact our Customer Services Hotline at (852) 3718 1818 or visit our
website at www.airstarbank.com.
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